

# Additional options price list

#### **Attended Funeral Packages**

#### **Bespoke Funeral**

#### **Funeral Director Fees: £2,795**

Our most popular attended funeral many of the traditional funeral choices as standard, but allows you to personalise the funeral in the way you want.

**Other essential fees include:** Coffin and third-party disbursements such as celebrant, minister or alternative faith representative and local crematoria or burial interment fees. If burial, and you don't already own them, you may also be required to purchase the exclusive rights to the grave.

#### CMA Standardised Attended Funeral Funeral Director Fees: £2,450

This service provides all the essentials for an attended funeral with the cost of the coffin included. In order to offer this low cost service, restrictions apply.

**Other essential additional fees include:** Third-party disbursements such as celebrant, minister or alternative faith representative and local crematoria or burial interment fees. If burial, and you don't already own them, you may also be required to purchase the exclusive rights to the grave.

#### **Unattended Funeral Packages**

#### **Direct Cremation Plus**

Funeral Director Fees: £1,895

This is an unattended cremation, suitable for those who do not want any formal funeral service, but gives the opportunity for a family to say a simple goodbye by spending time with their loved one in our Chapel of Rest.

Coffin and cremation included.

#### **Direct Cremation**

Funeral Director Fees: £1,595

This is an unattended cremation, suitable for those who do not want any formal funeral service.

Coffin and cremation included.

## Our funeral packages at a glance

	Bespoke Funeral	CMA Standardised Attended Funeral	Direct Cremation Plus	Direct Cremation
Our funeral director fees	£2,795	£2,450	£1,895	£1,595
Third-party disbursements	Additional fees apply	Additional fees apply	✓	✓
Coffin	Additional fees apply	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>
Choice of burial or cremation	✓	✓	*	*
Choice of local cemetery or crematorium	✓	✓	×	*
Option to embalm	Additional fees apply	Additional fees apply	Additional fees apply	*
Options to choose the clothes worn by your loved one	✓	✓	✓	×
Spend time with your loved one in our Chapel of Rest	✓ Restrictions Apply	Restrictions Apply	Restrictions Apply	×
Service in a different location to burial or cremation	✓	×	×	×
A funeral service led by your choice of celebrant or faith representative*	✓	✓	×	×
Option to choose a limousine	✓	×	×	×
Final journey by hearse	✓	✓	×	×
A choice of special route to the funeral service	✓	×	×	×
Option for funeral cortege to start from local address	✓	×	×	×
Online tribute collection of charitable do- nations	✓	✓	✓	✓
Collection of ashes from your local branch	✓	Additional fees apply	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>
Delivery of ashes to a local address	✓	Additional fees apply	<b>✓</b>	✓

<sup>\*</sup>additional third party fees apply

Sunday and Bank Holiday

Embalming	
Embalming treatment, recommended if you wish to spend time with your loved one	£175
Certificate of embalming signed by a member of the British Institute of Embalmers required for international transportation	£250
Removal of pacemaker or other hazardous implant	£75
Visiting your loved one	
Visiting your loved one at our Chapel of Rest outside of our normal office hours, including weekends and bank holidays	£100
Weekend funeral services	
Saturday	From £695
Sunday and Bank Holiday	From £795
Collection and return of ashes	
Collection of ashes from crematorium, pick up at branch	£30
Collection of ashes from crematorium, deliver to local address	£75
Burial or interment of ashes	
Funeral Director attendance fee:	
Monday to Friday	£95
Saturday	£160
Sunday and Bank Holiday	£185
If plot preparation is required by the Funeral Director:	
Monday to Friday	£175
Saturday	£260

£285

Additional vehicle choices	
Limousines	
Each limousine can seat up to 6 passengers	
1 limousine	£250
2 limousines	£400
3 limousines	£500
Price per additional limousine thereafter	£100
Extra hour of limousine time per vehicle	£110 per hour
Floral hearse	£250

Hearse choices	
Horse drawn hearse	
Floral hearse supplied free of charge	
Pair of horses - black or white/grey	£1,395
Team of 4 horses - black or white/grey	£2,095
Team of 6 horses - black or white/grey	£2,695
Motorcycle hearse	
Floral hearse supplied free of charge	
Triumph Bonneville	£1,195
Suzuki Hayabusa	£1,195
Harley Davidson	£1,295
Trike	£1,395

Additional mileage	
Additional charges for any mileage over 30 miles from any East of England Co-op Funeral branch. Prices per	
vehicle, per mile, based on total additional mileage travelled:	
Private ambulance	£1.95
Hearse or limousine with driver only	£5.95
Hearse and bearer team	£9.95
Tolls and congestion charges will be added to the funeral service accoun	nt

Coffin choices	
Traditional veneer range	
Simple coffin	£415
Aylesbury	£445
Blenheim	£470
Premium solid oak range	
Davenport	£870
Fareham	£1,315
Hand crafted caskets and American style caskets	
Longdon	£1,515
Knightsbridge - oak or utile	£2,015
American style caskets	
Neptune - white, blue, orchid, silver	£2,015
Heritage	£3,015
100% recycled cardboard - brown or white	£515
Natural woven seagrass	£770
Natural woven banana leaf	£900
Willow - natural colour	£870
Willow - white, blue, pink	£1,015
Willow - any Dulux paint colour	£1,115
Willow - somerset willow colour bands	£1,100
Somerset willow rainbow	£1,250
Bespoke picture coffin range	·
Cardboard - current design from range	£815
Cardboard - fully bespoke design	£915
MDF - current design from range	£915
MDF - fully bespoke design	£1,015

Floral tributes See online price guide for full range of floral choices	
Sheaves	from £24.99
Sprays	from £39.99
Wreaths	from £49.99
Coffin tributes	from £174.99
Posies	from £39.99
Special tributes	from £79.99
Delivery charge, one charge per funeral if floral tributes are ordered in branch. If ordered online via www.eastofengland.coop/funerals/floral-tribute delivery charge is per order	£5.95

Funeral stationery - orders of service 20-100 copies, other quantities available on request	
4 page colour cover with black and white inside pages	from £100
4 page colour cover and colour throughout	from £128
8 page colour cover with black and white inside pages	from £139
8 page colour cover and colour throughout	from £168
12 page colour cover with black and white inside pages	from £173
12 page colour cover and colour throughout	from £199
16 page colour cover with black and white inside pages	from £212
16 page colour cover and colour throughout	from £238
Prestige 6 page roll fold with colour throughout	from £142
Digital flipbook (available with any order of service purchase)	free of charge

In memory services	
Online charity donation collection service, 3.2% third-party processing fee applies	free of charge
Obituaries/public notices	prices on request

#### **Grave markers**

Act as a temporary marker until a permanent memorial can be installed. Available in oak, mahogany, with a small engraved plaque

Sinatt engraved plaque	
Small cross	£50
Large cross	£70
Rectangular nameplate	£70

Keepsake and tributes	
Ashes tributes: Urns	
Classic metal urn	£45
Bio urn	£79
Teardrop urn - keepsake / small / large	£59 / £135 / £279
Ceramic urn - keepsake / small / large	£129 / £169 / £229
Marble urn - keepsake / small / large	£45 / £159
Traditional metal urn	£255
16 page colour cover and colour throughout	from £238
Prestige 6 page roll fold with colour throughout	from £142
Digital flipbook (available with any order of service purchase)	free of charge
Ashes caskets and scatter tubes	
Single casket - Norfolk oak or utile	£95
Double casket - Norfolk oak or utile	£150
Seagrass	£95
Willow - natural colour	£95
Willow - colour options available if ordered at the same time as coffin	£125

Keepsake and tributes (cont.)	
Picture caskets:	
Current design from brochure	£195
Bespoke design if ordered at the same time as coffin	£195
Bespoke design if not ordered at same time of coffin	£249
Scatter tubes:	
37cm	£39
25 or 25.5cm	£35
22.5cm	£30
13.5cm	£27.50
12cm	£25
9cm	£22.50
Bespoke design - any size up to 37cm	£95
Memory bear:	
Memory bear	£69
Memory bear with coloured ribbon in blue, pink or white	£75

Personalised and stationery tributes	
Bookmarks	from £48
Attendance cards	from £48
Memorial cards - small	from £48
Memorial cards - large	from £51
Γhank you cards	from £57
Memorial seed cards	from £67
Personal design memory box	£81
Book of condolence	£54
Memorial portraits:	
The contemporary 12 x 12	£30
Γhe contemporary 12 x 16	£36
The classic	£39
Γhe reflection 6 x 8	£46
The reflection 11 x 4	£49
The traditional	£67
Photo print - A5 (must be ordered with another stationery item)	£17
Photo print - A4 (must be ordered with another stationery item)	£22
Photo memory board - A1	£86
Photo memory board - A2	£64
Photo memory board - A3	£54

#### **Recollections**

Capture your loved one's fingerprints or handwriting in a piece of bespoke, hallmarked jewellery. Every item is presented in a soft-lined gift box with an individual polishing cloth and care guide

Silver pendant	£109
Silver pendant double print	£149
Silver pendant with keyring	£119
Silver pendant with keyring double print	£159
Silver pendant with necklace	£149
Silver pendant with necklace double print	£189
Silver pendant with bracelet	£149
Silver pendant with bracelet double print	£189
Cufflinks	£199
Silver locket for ashes	£139
Silver locket with necklace	£179
Silver locket with bracelet	£179
Digital fingerprint	£25
All 9 carat yellow or 9 carat rose gold items	prices on request

#### **ASHES INTO GLASS®**

Keep your loved one close even after they're gone by having some of their ashes turned into a bespoke piece of jewellery. Each Ashes into Glass hallmarked jewellery item is presented in its own beautiful, gift wrapped box complete with certificate of authenticity. **Ashes into Glass** and **Ashes into** are trademarks of Barleylands Glasswork Ltd.

Classic tribute ring	Silver / gold / white gold	£295 / £445 / £475
Classic heart ring	Silver / gold / white gold	£325 / £475 / £495
Classic signet ring	Silver / gold / white gold	£345 / £495 / £525
Classic round pendant	Silver / gold / white gold	£245 / £475 / £495
Classic heart pendant	Silver / gold / white gold	£295 / £495 / £525
Classic cufflinks	Silver / gold / white gold	£395 / £795 / £845
Classic earrings	Silver / gold / white gold	£195 / £345 / £395
Classic charm	Silver / gold / white gold	£125 / £175 / £195
Classic paperweight		£295
Halo tribute ring	Silver / gold / white gold	£395 / £695 / £725
Halo heart ring	Silver / gold / white gold	£425 / £725 / £775
Halo signet ring	Silver / gold / white gold	£535 / £895 / £955
Halo round pendant	Silver / gold / white gold	£475 / £745 / £795
Halo heart pendant	Silver / gold / white gold	£445 / £745 / £795
Halo cufflinks	Silver / gold / white gold	£545 / £1,095 / £1,195
Halo earrings	Silver / gold / white gold	£295 / £545 / £595

#### **East of England Co-op Service Hall**

Our Wimpole Road and Drayton Road funeral branches in Colchester and Norwich are home to our unique service halls, which provide a light and modern setting for the funeral service of your loved one. Tailor the service by making use of our Obitus service and host guests with onsite parking and flexible service slots Monday to Friday.

A cremation service is also available where an unattended cremation follows a service offering a cheaper alternative option.

#### **Service Hall and Cremation Service**

£795

This option includes the use of our service hall for the funeral service which will be followed by an unattended cremation at a local crematorium. A cheaper alternative to having the funeral service and cremation at a crematorium. This service can be used in conjunction with both the standardised funeral and the bespoke funeral package.

**Other essential fees may include:** Funeral director professional fees, coffin and third-party disbursements such as celebrant, minister or alternative faith representative.

Service hall only £350

The service hall can be used for the service prior to a burial in a different location or even as a thanksgiving service to remember your loved one after the cremation or burial.

**Other essential additional fees may include:** Third-party disbursements such as celebrant, minister or alternative faith representative and local crematoria or burial interment fees. If burial, and you don't already own them, you may also be required to purchase the exclusive rights to the grave.

## **East of England Co-op Service Hall Obitus music and tributes**

Tributes	
One single photo to be displayed during the service continuously	free of charge
	£55
Photo slideshow of up to 25 photos with simple transitions that can be set to a loop. This option does not include music	A surcharge of £15 is applicable for any additional holding images beyond the single photo.
	A downloadable version of the tribute can be purchased for £15.
	£90
A beautifully created tribute of up to 25 photos, timed to a chosen piece of music with fade transitions	A surcharge of £15 is applicable for any additional holding images beyond the single photo.
	A downloadable version of the tribute can be purchased for £15.
Choose from a range of curated themes and have up to 25 photos professionally edited and timed to a chosen piece of music	£110
	A surcharge of £15 is applicable for any additional holding images beyond the single photo.
	A downloadable version of the tribute can be purchased for £15.
For each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute	£27
A fee that is applied to any of the standard products for additional work outside of the normal products.	£27
Family supplied video/photo tribute used as received with basic quality checks performed by the Obitus team	£35
Streaming and keepsakes	
	£60
A professionally live streamed service so that people can still watch and pay their respects virtually. Families can share the secure link with others to watch as the service happens or view a recording online for a further 28 days.	A digital download link of the recorded service can be purchased for £50 when ordered as a stand alone product
A portable, rechargeable 'video book', set to play the video on its own electronic screen in a	£100
personalised grey linen case	Additional copies can be purchased for £75
A bespoke personalised grey linen wrapped box, with up to 25 photos professionally printed, and including a DVD and USB recordings of the service	£130
	Additional copies can be purchased for £100.
A DVD or USB keepsake copy of the service in a personalised grey linen case	£60
TOVE OF ODE Receptance copy of the service in a personalised grey lineir case	Additional copies can be purchased

These Obitus music and tribute charges are for East of England Co-op service halls only. Music and tribute charges at other locations, such as crematoriums may be different.

#### **Our payment terms**

- We require a minimum 50% deposit of the total amount payable at time of arrangement.
- Any outstanding balance of the total amount payable, must be paid at least 5 working days before the funeral is due to take place. If we do not receive full payment in this time, we may need to postpone or potentially cancel the funeral arrangements until the balance owed is paid.
- We do not offer any alternative payment terms.
- We accept payment via debit/credit card, BACS or cash in branch.

#### **VAT**

VAT may be applicable on certain products and services. For the avoidance of doubt, all prices quoted will be inclusive of VAT where applicable and a VAT invoice will be provided once payment has been received.





Dividend points are earned on qualifying spend which includes our professional services and many additional options but excludes third-party disbursement fees. Please ask your Funeral Arranger for more details.













